Information on this form must be filled out and signed in this order

e -
L. JOB SITE INFORMATION (to be filled out by applicant/owner/agent): j/) u/ O,j / Z),’\J I
Job Site Address: Cinv:
Owner: Phane:

Qumers Address:

Agent:

Proposed Development Construction:

2. STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONAENTAL QUALITY (DEQ) (to be filled out and signed by DEQ) OR LOCAL SEWER DISTRICT:

a ol ke ‘ 0(
Legal Description: T ] R J SEC__ &7 Tax Lot(s) ,j(?Z)O

o

Permir Needed - Yes (s No( ) Site Qpprm ed - Yes (//\o( )

Signature: ” < %{ Jl i u Date:
|5

Remarks: C‘}S l——, H‘—)O i'

DEQ North Coast Branch Office, 65 North Highway 101, Suite G. Warrenton, Oregon 97146 Phone: (503) 861-3280 FAX(303) 861-3239
3. WATER DISTRICT OR PROOF OF WATER RIGHTS FROM WATER RESOURCES DEPT (signawre of warter district required)

Gallons per minuse 0 - I
Signafu:'e.:z Title: bé C Date: /}/’
Remarks: M L(M )‘JI{M )/ / U.S T‘ALLQ_I)

Water Resources Dept, 725 Summer StNE, Salem, OR 97301 Phone: (503) 986-0200 FAX (503) 986-0904

4. FIRE DEPARTMENT/FIRE DISTRICT ACCESS AND WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:

Water Fire Flow: SEE (o 74\ Number of Hydrants: / Hydrant Lacation (s): _£~g xr/':"// /"Z/
Signature: - ,J-’/‘:/{Z //,é’}/ Title: /fr /N Date: 423~/ &
Rem..lks_/?(r .‘/1:, /L"f".f"'/ Y ,(;/ /} I"‘, / v / /

T

Contact the local RFPD having jurisdiction. Applicable to all CUP, partitions. subdivisions, and land use 2pprovals issued afrer 1-01/03,

Internal Use Onl:

Proof of Legal Lot Status (if substandard in siz=) Agency Sign-Off Sheet

Preliminary Geologic Hazard Report (if necessary) Proof of Potable Water

___ Pre-Elevation Certificate (if necessary) Proof of a DEQ Approved Sanitary Svstem

Application signed by the owner and applicant Average Grade Calculations

___ Plot Plan, indicadng setba:L.s varking, landscaping. atc. Address Request (if necessary)

Erosion Control & Drainage Plan 2 Sets of Building Plans

____ Road Acesss Permit from the County or ODOT National Wedands Inventory: Notify Raceive approval from DSL?
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State of Oregon Onsite Permit ID:  0S411701 —I
Department of Environmental Quality : _

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Installation of this onsite wastewater {reatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable
requirements in Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the conditions of

Permit OS411701 as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Mr. & Mrs. Patrick & Sandra Township 08N, Range 08W, Section 27 D
Killion _ '
Property Location:91873 George Hill Road, Astoria  Tax Lot 1000
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling Clatsop Cou.nty. ,
3 Bedrooms ' . .
SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
, ' System type: Standard i
Design Flow: =~~~ = ASO'g‘als/day  Drain Media Total Depth: " 12 inches .
Minimum ,_Septie Tank Size: 1000 gals . Drain Media Below Pipe: = . 6 inches
Distribufion'fype: _ | Seriai':= . Drain Media Above Plpe: . 2 inches
Total Trench Len'_gth:; <7 300 Linear feet - : ' L
Trench Spacing: = = 8feet* . - . i o
Media Type: - RockandPipe S M

Maximum Trench Depth: - 24 inches

Minimum Trench Depth: 24 inches
'Mmlmum und|sturbed sojl between lrenches
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 New drainlines installed 11/9/2012 are 60 ft, 70 ft and 70 ft in length.

2 New drop box and headers connected to existing d1sposal trenches.

3 200 ft of new drainfield installed by Bill Hughes for a total of 300 ft of dramﬁeld
4 Upgraded to major repair en-route to authorization. -

5 In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certlficate of Satisfactory Completion is issued
as evidence of satisfactory completion of an onsite wastewater {reatment system at the location identified

above. :
6 Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater
treatment system will function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements
continue for the life of the system. _
7 The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely
to adversely affect the soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not
limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting, or other

soil modification activities.
el fo Uicky & 11/
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8 This onsite wastewater freatment system must be connected to the facility referenced herein within 5
years of the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization
notices, alteration permits, or construction-installation permits as outhned in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-
071-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, inchuding payment of an additional fee.

9 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must nol create a
public health hazard or pollute public waters.

10 Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10
days after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES

Pre-Cover Inspection Waived by Bernie Duffy on 8/30/2012
Pre-Cover Inspection Waived by Bernie Duffy on 11/13/2012

Installer Name: Bill Hughes Excavation, L.L.C.
Certificate Issued by Operation of Law.

To be valid, this docusnent must be signed by an "Agent” as defined in OAR 340-071-0100,

Pt (Bqun Onsite Wastewater Specialist  114n0n2

Authorized Agent ' Title ‘ ' : . Date CSC Issued
Berme Duily

Department of Enwronmental Quahty
Northwest Region - Warrenton Office

65 N Highway 101, Suite G
‘Warrenton, OR 97146
Phone: (503) 861-3280
Fax: (503) 861-3259

Application [D: 413225, Repalr Permit - Single Famlily Dwelling-Minor - Instaifer: Biif Hughes Excavation, L.L.C. Page 2 of 2
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Final InSpcction Request and Notice - Onsite ID: 411701

Pirsusnt 19 the requirenmonts whihin ORS 454.665, OAR 340.071-0170 and-OATL 340-071-0175, the systeny Inetabler andfor the
peimittee must natify tho Department of Havironmental Quality (or its authorlzed Agent) when the consimiction, alteration or
repalr ofa system for which a pennlt was Jssued ls completed and prioe 10 bsek(liling or coverin tho instaliation. The
Deparkiunt (or Agenl) s 7 days to pocfenm an inspection of the complated conghuctiondinatallalian following the olfisial
notice dute, ulcss the Diepartmant (or Agent) slecis fo walve the Jnspection and authorizes the system lo be backfilled, Rucoipl
and peceplance of this corpleted form by the Depettment {or Agsat) establishes the officlal notlee date of your request fox the
pre-cover lnspection, Faxedl coplok ars ncesptable for inupection ruquost purpoces ondy. Criginals must be yeceived beforan
Cerilicate of Sutisfactory Completion is fssued. Please complets sections { throngh 4 on the forny and retom it (o the vlTige that
inswed the permit, Rams that are detamiined to Yo incomplete will be returned,

SECTION 1; arlP B on;

Nams; M. & Mz, Patrlck & Gandia Kilion

Properly 91873 George Hill Road, Asterla
Address:

Townshlp 08N, Range 08W, Secllon 27 D
Clatsop Ceunty TaxLoW: Tax Lot 1000

SECTION 2! Systom Component Snocifiortions;

A ‘TuphoiPunipe ’Sys[am Type: Stancard mh‘?a'fé"
Tankglt) [Walimae: o0 Gompanments; Manufagiuren Dalo; < A -
Tenka(2) [Volume! L G&mwwma_._..’— Manufaclug&m\ Wiﬁe—/j
Pumple) [HRe——[MedeuManul. T T Faake) Typo( e Modobmnnl —— -

Float(e}Type{2): WodeoManl__
T. Piing o
Eftluont Sewar {tanic to dreinfietd) [Yeod 1o [Cinmeler [ 77 [ASTRAICGHer: LJL _553‘7’ Congt: 777
Prossuro Transport Yipo fres  [Ne [Dlemater ABTMEIOher Lenaii:
€. Sacandary Traolmont Unit;
3410 Fitier* [fos lrjo Type: o/ IConiaIna: Dinsangtons:
Underdirple pips [(Hsmeter; AETMEIDMan ){ / J Langhh:
Manitald plping [Cleaweler: ASTMfIOhar: /f/ A tongihe:
Intarnal Pasp (HP: ModsUManuineturor / [/ rA
Floate(1) {Typa: ModeUManutaclurer /7
Floata{2} {Typo: ModolRdanuiatiurgr
- ATY [Yes JNo |Modol:
Curtiffad Maind. {Provider Nama:
Oparallon and Maint, [Contract Recaived? lw:s !No _[
11, Derinfindd Madla —
Type|(@ravel. Plpn or altemailve?) |
Distriboton Box] 103 HO e
Brap Hox Yot o (No L/ ' .
Diatribition Pipo [T03yZ (Mo jDlamstert 1, 7 [RSTMAORr. 271/ i) 907 [k mz T 2hH -
commemt ___AQded pnR’ PV Keck ,i 258,

“Alf Tonkafa) yrare teatsd for walardighine sy aftor insloliplion and passed in acesidanen with QAR 340.673.0025(3)
“Affach shova anelysis for Underiein Maia end (et Yand

Poge i of2
OEQ Rey: 4/8/2008

Anphieation 10 211235, Repafe Pennilt « Nlugle (family DvieliingMtnor, Cwnar Nama: M. & Mes, Parick & Sandm K ilifon




Hov. 10 2012 1:22PM DEQ XARRENIUN s heRres e

SECTION 3 - As Bt Pien
AS-DVILY PLAN QF THE GONSTRUGCTED 8YSTEM. Indlegia the direstion of NORTH, Show locatlans of aff vals within 260 feo( of the
gyslom. Shoty sysiem solback ¢itances from propady fans, struciures, wells, sirsams, oia,
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SECTION 4. Cone n wak parformard

| certify thot tha infornialion provided a2 both pages 'of this gacument Is corec! and that the conslzuation of this systans wag In accardancs viilh
the prmll and the wiee regulaliag Ihe constrtidn of onalte wasiowatat kexunan! ayslams (OAR Cheglér 340, Divisions ¥4 and 73},

Owuedf’ormﬂhperanlnnd{mtaHﬂrwrccnmunlinn#:l}_’lmi Name: Bf // . /J:ﬁl ; . M
Liconaod lusta[fef:_ : / . {CaW

Ownuel Sartified Date: ‘ ~ |Phared:
tnafeller: ]~ 6" /7 -:.@5) 24/ 5 785
) —Eemrr
SE NS £ i Inrinifar/Qwnor
Yot Mo Dala: {Pormitten) Thato: ]
Motiss Aecopied i I | ] Nolitled: IYN e I fo i
i No, Rexxon for Nop
Anrepisnco:
Commant: ~ -~
Agpileatlon iD: 413225, Repalr Popmat - Single Ranifly Dveclling-tnoe, Qwmer Name: bz, & Mry, Patiick & Sendia Killien Page 2 al2

DEQ Rev: 4/8/2208




Design Flow: - 450 gals/day Drain Media Total Depth: - . 12 inches
* Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gals Drain Media Below. Pipe: 6 inches

DistributionType: : Serial Drain Media __Afbg?é Pipe: 2 inches.

Total Trench Length: 300 Linear feet e TR |

Trench Spacing: 8 fgét"%

Media Type: . -, = " Roék and Pipe

chn }D k

State of Oregon Onsite ID: 08411701
Department of Environmental Quality Expiration Date: 11/1/2013

Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Miner /76; { o

This Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-MinorPermit OS411701 authorizes the property owner to
construct an onsite wastewater system as follows: '

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Property Owner: Mr. & Mrs, Patrick & Sandra Killion = Clatsop County
Property Location 91873 George Hill Road, Astoria Township 08N, Range 08W, Section 27 D
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling Tax Lot 1000 '

3 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS AND RE UIREMENTS
~ System Type: Standard '

Maximum Trench Depth - 24 inches
Minimum Trench Depth: - 24 inches

AMinimum undtsmrbcd sm! between lrcnchc.s .

~  ADDITIONAL- CONDITIONS
1300 fi of drainfield required based on old permit mformatmn .
2 Authorization for replacement of old MH with future new SFR Major repeair shall be completed prior to
‘Authorization. :
3 Existing trenches ( infiltrator) shall be verﬁed to be mstalled level.
4 Install only with dry weather conditions.
5 Remove and disrupt any old headers, up and overs, encountered dunng installation to prevent cross flow
with old system., : -
6 The system must be installed by the properiy owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).
7 Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.
8 Meet all required setbacks. ;
9 Properly decommission the old septic system in accordance with OAR 340 071-0185 and submit
documentation with Final Inspection Request and Notice form.
10 Each trench to be level and on contour. '
11 All roof drains must be directed away from the system.
12 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no
changes in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

Application ID: 413225, Repair Permit - Single Family Dsvelling-Minor, Owner Name: Mr, & Mrs. Patrick & Sandra Killion Page } o
NOV - 1 2012




R -

INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
Laf na! inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed
and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.
2 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfiil) is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

‘//{ Onsife Wastewater Specialist 11/1/2012 117172013
Authorized Agent Title Date Issued Expiration Date
Bernie Duffy
Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146
Phone: (503) 861-3280
Fax: (503) 861-3259

See the Attachment 1 for additional information about your permit.

Anplication ID: 413225, Repair Permit - Stngle Family Dywelling-Minar, Owner Name: Mr. & Mrs. Patrick & Sandra Killlon Page2eof2
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A Hansen TOT Y3228 4, 7YY

I.  Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the aceeptable area may void this approval.

2. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to bc protected from traffic, cover, development, or other potential
disturbance of natural soil conditions.

3. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited fo, artificial drainage of ground
surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts. (

4, This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further pattitioned or subdivided,

5. Placement of a well within 100 feet of the appraved areas may invalidate this approval.

Additional Conditions of Approval
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ID # 413225
R ‘ 're On Department of Environmental Quality
45 Fastern Region - Pendleton Office

700 SE Emigrant Ave, Suite 330
Pendleton, OR 97801
Phone: (541) 276-4063

September 26, 2012 Fax: (541) 278-0168
. Relay Service: 711

john A. Kitzhaber, MD3, Governor

Michael S. Hansen
21529 146™ St. B.
Bonney Lake, WA 98391

Re:  Septic Permit Requirements — upgrade to major repaix
91873 George Hill Road, Astoria
T 08N -R 08W -S 27D, TL#1000, Clatsop County

Dear Mr. Hansen:

This letter is regarding the repair to the existing onsite wastewaler treatment (septic) system at
the subject location. On April 16, 2012, the Department received an application from you for an
Authorization Notice for the future placement of a proposed 3 bedroom single family residence.
At the time of your application, DEQ was notified that you intended to replace the existing septic
tank and connect to the existing drainfield.

On May 17, 2012, 1 issued a minor repair permit for the replacement of the tank. The repair permit was
also for the replacement of the existing header system which consisted of “up and overs” as installed in
the final inspection by the Clatsop County Health Department, dated November 15, 1976.

On August 29, 2012, Bill Hughes, of Bill Hughes Excavation, LLC, submitted a Final Inspection
Request and Notice, along with photos of the system installation. Bill indicated that the
drainfield system that he connected the new pipes and headers to consisted of Infiltrator EQ
chambers. This drainfield system appears to have been installed without the required permits and
approvals as required by Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 340-071-0130(15)(a). DEQ does
not have any record or permits for the installation of the infiltrator chamber system at this site.

The unpermitted system, according to your system installer, consists of approximately 110 to
120 ft of chamber system. The original septic permit required a minimum of 300 linear ft of 2 fi.
wide drainfield trenches.

At this time DEQ cannot give final approval and issue a Certificate of Satisfactory Completion
(CSC) as the drainfield connected to the new tank and drop box system is undersized and does
not meet DEQ requirements. You will be required to install additional drainfield to meet the
minimum of 300 linear ft of drainfield. DEQ cannot sign off on any Building Codes forms
until # DEQ permit is issued and a CSC is issued. Connection of a replacement dwelling to
the existing septic system, is not authorized at this time,

To install the required drainfield, your minor repair permit must be upgraded to a major repair
permit. To reccive a permit, please submit an acceptable/approvable detailed site development
plan of the proposed system showing that a minimum of 300 linear ft of drainfield will be
installed, including the existing chamber system.

413225




1D # 413225

The plan must identify (itemized materials list) all materials to be used, cross section detail of the
proposed drainfield trench, and show dimensionally all setbacks are satisfied. In essence, the
plan must be sufficient in detail for a contractor to construct the system once approved by DEQ.
Please see the attached additional conditions for information,

It is expected that the detailed site plan be submitted to DEQ within 15 days of this letter. The
drainfield installation shall be completed no later than October 25, 2012,

If you have questions regarding this letter or the requirements, please contact me at 541-278-
4601. The phone number for DEQ’s Warrenton office is 503-861-3280.

Sincerely,

Hwie Aot

Bernie J. Duffy WWS
Onsite Wastewater Specialist
Eastern region

Enc: Additional Conditions
Ce:  Clatsop Co. Planning Dept. A 800 Exchange Street, Suite 100, Astoria, OR 97103

Bill Hughes Excavation LLC, 42824 Old Hwy 30, Astoria, OR 97103
Vicky Schiele, DEQ, Warrenton

433225




Additional Conditions of Approval /7 f/ Lnt S En I07 G325 ‘5}1 85, ";ﬂy;

1. Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may void this approval.

Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development, or other potential

disturbance of natural soil conditions.

3. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial drainage of ground
surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts. '

4. This approval is given on the basis that the parce] described above will not be further pattitioned or subdivided.

5. Placement of a well within 100 feet of the approved areas may invalidate this approval,
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{Dare Rececived)

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454,665, OAR 340-71-170 and OAR 340-71-175, the system installer and/or the
p-:rmmee must notify the Departinent of Eavirontmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or
repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed (except for the backfilling or covering of the installation). The
Department (or Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of ths completed construction after the official notice date, unless the
Depagtment (or Agent) elects 1o waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled earlier. Receipt and acceprance
of this completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the precover
inspection. Pleass complete all four sections of the form and return it to the office thar issued the permit, Forms that are
determined to be incomplete will be reterned.

SECTION 1: BASIC INFORMATION.

Property Owner )/ hae! Z/Qﬂ Sl . Permit Number 05 41176 covary Clurge 2
Township 08 . Rangcﬁh/; Section 27/} Tax Lot JO0D ; Tax Acct. #
Job Location /¥ /3 6—(’_0”31’ /{7//// R)

Date System Construction Completed ¥ 24/-/2 ; Date Submitied to DEQ or Agent 5~ 7~ 2

s ST eyl

PP B

SECTION 2: mmﬁm Mﬂlﬂaﬂmmﬂmﬁemsm
E D&K 1000qh. CONCRETE TANK & RISER WjLED

L] cowsts 200 1000 gt ConeRETE vank & Reser u:[t.:o

11 1000 o\ Poiy vaNE & RISER totzd

ﬂ D&ER ce»cm OESTASBUTION Boxes

PR sowq 4 sewer psymo /o’

Dq" Pye. PERFOMATSD ASTM D 2729 mm
MM P 2729 SsweR PPE }/7’
[ /- I'A" causueo peara RoeK

[[] 5o kreer parse

_FIiies wapRee

D rwzr.mm —

AUG 2 97017




Sc,%n ID} Z [

For Official Usc Only/Date Reccived: [ :

Final Inspection Request and Notice - Onsite ID: 411701

Pursuant to the requircments within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or
repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to backfilling or covering the jnstaliation. The
Department (or Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation following the official
notice date, unless the Department (or Agent) clects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Receipt
and acceptance of this completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the
pre-cover inspsction. Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received before 2
Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 thraugh 4 on the form and return it to the office that
jssued the permit. Forms that are determined to be incomplete will be returned.

SECTION 1: Owner/Permittee Information: Township 08N, Range 08W, Section 27 D"

Name: Michael Hansen Clatsop County TaxLot#: Tax Lot 1000
Property 91873 George Hill Road, Astoria .
Address:

SECTION 2:_Sysfem_Component Specifications:
Water tght

A. Tanks/Pumps System Type: Standard verification”

Tanks(1) [Volume: 97y Compariments: f Manufaclurer; D __Q K B Dale: 3>~ g
Tanks(2) |Volume: /lf A Companmenls: Manulacturer; Date:
Pump(s) |HP: |MbdeUManur. A A Float(s)Type(i): |Made.vManuf.

Float(s} | ype(2): IModaIiManuf.

B. Piping ‘
Effluent Sewar (tank to drainfield) [Ves -2 [No — [Dlameters /7 [ASTM#IOlher: 3 3/7;' ' Prcferar: D7
Pressure Transport Fipe |Yes No X Diameler: ASTM#/OLher: Lenglh:

C. Secondary Treaimenl Unil: & i
Sand Filter** [Yes 'No Typa: \ / ICunlalner Dimensions:
Underdraln pipe [Plameter: ASTM7/Other: \ / Length:
Manifold piping [Diameter; ASTM#/Cther: X Length:;
Internal Pump |HP: ModelManulacturer
Floats(1) | Type: Mpodel/Manufacturer

Floats(2) | Type: ModaiMdanifaclarar

/ .
ATT [Yes JNo ,Mode]: (\/
/\

Cartitied Maint. |Provider Name:

Operation and Malnt. |Confracl Racalved? ]Yes Eo r

D. Drainfield Media

Type | (Gravel, Plee or altemalive?) |

Distributlon Box [1%5 #Emie=]

Drop Box Yesx No }‘
isteibution Flpe Yoc:K No 4 4{Dlamater: (7/‘ s7 IASTM#IOlhon Ve JLenglh: /0 7 _l

Comment

Al Tanks_(s) were {esled for walertighlness afferinstaliotion and passed fn accordance with OAR W
"“Allach eiave analysiz for Underdrain Media and Fllter Sard AR 2

SEPS6 I |  puerars
DEQ Rev: 4/8/2008

Applicalion 1D: 413225, Repsir Pennit - Singlc Family Dwelling-Minor, Owner Name: Micheel Hansen




SECTION 3 - As Buijlt Plan

AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. in
syatemn. Show syatern eetback dis

how locatlons of all wells within 200 feet of the
res, walls, streams, elc.

dicata the directian of NORTH. S
tences from propeny lines, svucly

Ol) Lines ’Q‘\O{

-
-
-

> |

/Omﬂul CoTIfyea]

SECTION 4 - Construction wae performed by (Signafure Regujred)
n provided on both pages of this documant is corfect and that the construction of this syslem was in accordancs wilh

| cantify fhat the infarmatio
the parmit and tha rjes regulating the censtruetion of onsite wastewaler traatment syslems (OAR Chapter 340, Bhisions 71 and 73).

Owner/Permlttos or Certified lnstallerwaarﬂﬂcation#:JPdnl Namie: B} /- /)4 iz.f > Ek'. [ [ é

e ,Cam'ﬁc-atlon#:
Owner/ Certified Signalure;

277 [ 223
Data: Phoneg:
Installer: e ’ 13':-252—{.7 I 503~ 7 ‘5’/57&4
SECTION 5 - Office Use Only: . Installer/Ginar
' Date: v’ {Permittee) [yas Fla ' Dale; j

Yo N
Notice Ac.:eptod’_ . ‘ ° Notified:;

Licensed Installer: [Yes x No

If No, Reason for Nen

Acceptanca:
Comment:
Application ID: 4 13225, Repxir Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Minor, Owner Name: Michae| Hansen Page 2 of 2
DEO Rev- 4/812008 i
TR

AUG ' U LULL




_SECTION 3 - As Built Plan _
AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direclion of NORTH. Show locations of all wells wilhin 200 feel cf (ha
systam. Show system sctback distances from properly lines, strucluras, wells, streams, ele.

@nﬂq

| o N\ - |

o

1
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' {

1 )
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L e
I L
I |

T

A
D%)/;’é ;oODSu! CoecredT

SECTION 4 - Construntion was performed by (Sianature Reguired)

| cartify that the informelion provided an both pages of this document e correct and that the construction of this sys{em was in accordancs wilh
the permit and the rules regulating the construclion of onsits wastewater treatment syslems (OAR Chapler 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

Owner/Permities or Certified Installer waerﬁﬁcailon#:lPﬂnlName: EI j/ _ 'IA_‘]A:?S _EKC [/é

Licensed Installer: [ Yes W [No License#: )7 / ,%r{iﬁcallon#: R / 22 3
Owner/ Certified  [Signalure; |Dale: Phones#;
Installer: = @ﬂ/? .5253* 79/6'7
SECTIONG» Office Use Only: Inataller/Owmer
- Permittee Dale:
Notlco Aeceptod,Yas !NO lDale ] { No'uﬁuzz:lyes IND l i —l
If No, Reason for Non
Acceptancae:
£TG coiZ
Comment:
Page 2 of 2
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SCHIELE Vicky

From: DUFFY Bernie

Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2012 9:52 AM
To: SCHIELE Vicky

Subject: RE: Hansen, app 413031

1 advised Bill Hughes that | cannot signoff on the final certificate. Somecne boot legged in an infiltrator system between
the old trenches.  Bill will document what he found and ! will write a letter to the owner and real estate agent.

Bernie

From: SCHIELE Vicky

Sent: Wednesday, August 29, 2012 10:39 AM
To: DUFFY Bernie

Subject: Hansen, app 413091

Vicky Schiele

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
North Coast Branch Office

503-861-3280 / fax 503-861-3259
schiele.vickyi@deq.state. or.us
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State of Oregon : Onsite ID: 08411701
Department of Environmental Quality Expiration Date: 5/17/2013

Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Minor

This Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-MinorPermit OS411701 authorizes the property owner to
construct an onsite wastewater sysiem as fo.’low.f‘

PROPERTY IN'FORMATION
Property Owner: Michael Hansen Clatsop County
Property Location 91873 George Hill Road, Astoria - Township 08N, Range 08W, Section 27 D
Facility Type: Single Family Dwel]mg ” ' Tax Lot 1000

3 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS ANI) REQUIREMENTS

; System Type Standmd
Design Flow: ' | 450 gals/day o 7’2,..}( ~ ol £ 7L b ""7‘?"’\ S y 85T
Minimum Septic Tank Size: ~ 1000 gals - = : 5 el } 6 a 17 ' -
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS % '

1 Authonz.atmn for 1eplacement of old MH with future new SFR

2 Minor repair permit to rcglace existing sephc tank and to 1nstall new dlop boxes and headers Drop box -
system will replace existing up and overs. : _
3 Remove old up and over headers from exxstmg dram llnes Prov1de 4 ft sohd level headers at the start of

each trench. ‘ . <
4 The system must be installed by the ploperty owner or a llcensed sewage dlsposal busmess (mstaller)
5 Vehicular traffic and livestock miust be 1estr10ted from the system area o ‘ :
* 6 Properly decommission the old septic’ system in accordance w1th OAR 340 071 01 85-and submlt
documentation with Final Inspection Requcst and Notice form.. -
7 Each trench to be level and on contour. '
8 Meet all required setbacks ;
9 All roof drains must be d1rected away from the system

10 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340 Dmsmns 071 and 073. Make no
changes in system location or speclﬁcations w1thout written approval from the permit 1ssumg agent.

Page 1 ofh SCANNED

Application ID: 413225, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Minor, Owner Name: Miclael Hansen
JUN 0 4 201




INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS

I A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed

and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.
2 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

zéj,,\;‘_‘_ LD u/”/‘ Onsite Wastewater Specialist 51772012 5/17/2813

‘Authorized Agent: 1y Title Date Issued Expiration Date
Bernie Duffy ‘

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146

Phone: (503) 861-3280

Fax: (503) 861-3259

See the Attachment 1 for additional information about your permit.

Applicatlon ED; 413225, Repair Permit - Single Family Dwelling-Minor, Owner Name: Michael Hansen Page2of2
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PR

Pendleton Office
700 SE Emigrant, Suite 330

DEQ!

4 Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

Receipt Number: 160418

Date Received 5/17/2012

Pendleton, OR 97801

Received From Michael Hansen
(Check Name): 21529 146th St. E.
Bonney Lake, OR 98391

For TOBN ROSW 527D
Property TaxLot 1000
At Clatsop County
91873 George Hili Road
Astoria, OR 97103

current-Payment::

Check #
Money Order #
Amount Paid  Payment Type Purchase Order Bank Number Amount Applied
0.00 [Fee Waived 0.00-
Total Amount Applied £0.00

0.00
0.00

Base Fee:

Surcharge Fee:

Plan Review Flow Fee:
Pump Evaluation Fee:
Flow Fee:
Reinspection Fes:

Total Fee

Previous Payments:

pplication Descriptio

413225
Repair Permit

Application 1D:

Application Type:

Single Family Dwelling-Minor
Standard

No
450

System Type:
Pump Evaluation:

Flow: gallons/day

Mote: The Fees for this application have been waived due to credit from

Application ID 413091
Current Payment; 0.co
Over Payment: 0.00 Receipt Amount: $0.00
Total Payments: $0.00
=Receipted By: —Date of Entryi

Bernard Duffy

5/17/2012
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Phone Number 1

Sl B..l.e;ﬂ Propery. Desmptloni

g g ;:rm B ey

. :Town;ﬁp ] ngé’ . Section TaxLot - ) Tax AmntNux.;:b.cr - Aaagc«utﬁts_
County - . SubdtvmuuNamc ) Lat . .‘ Block
Property Address: M/&i? 73  Jeo /‘qre /»///Pn’ AS{OK’/A _ (_Qﬁ %Zécod_ k=
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b RS {‘. E\t:lmﬂ Facili J P:opnceﬁ Facility ¥ AVater Information 86 i
. Enstmg Faahty- a _ _ Proposed Facility: Water Supply: :
Single Family Residence - B single Family Residenes Public APy Water DS
? L . : S d : , " Name
" - Numbex of Bodrooms g Namber of Bédroom [ private
O other . [:l Ofher Well, Spriag, Shared

B e R R DTspenumphcauon : _ ,

- 1 Site Evnluatiou Lo D RCIIGW&I Pmlt ‘ Authorization Notice for: .
Construction Permit - .| Existing System Evaluation Connecting to an Existing System Nok in Use . '
Repmpmt S | ]| Permit Transfer - ‘ ER:;;;acmg 2 Mobile Home ochucwih Ano&xchobiIcHom..

t ! ‘g . . oc House-
Eﬁﬁngﬁ © . LI PemitReinstatement The Addifion 6 Ons otMochodmom.: :
[_‘_[ Major [] Minor ' : ﬁfﬁﬁfﬁg '
: Dthet-—lec Specify

: n, Iffhe req_uf.red fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as moomplete Posta ﬂag or sign

- with your name and address at the cntance to the pmpcrty Flag and nmnbcr the test holes,

By my signature, I cetify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Dcpartmcut of Environmental Quality

. end it’s puthorized agents permission to énter onto the above dmn“bod property for the sole purpose of this application.

m@ﬁﬁ#{é@» _ 4/3/1

Stgnature .

Michael A[A,Usfw . 3@»-52— 7-269a -
Applxcmi s Name —Ploasc Pnnt chibly Applicant's Phone Number Applicant’s E-mail Address
&LL&L_%M_&.L_&A/WU L aKe wa - 9839

Applicant’s Mailing Address .

Applicant is the D Owner MAuthomed Representative D Licensed Septic Installer

' EAuthonzahonAttached ) bﬂ%:«”‘ Nﬁ%h 03 - : : SCANNED

Rers14013k ’ . - ’ . ' ' APR 1 6 2012




AT MILAL (= %
{ ATV
i ';TUI‘:I.J!

-wEivEoy

"’Qg‘ ' Department of Environmental Quality
%& North Coast Office . ‘
- 65 N. Highway 101, Suite G ' : : : 18 an19
DEQ Warrenton, OR 97146 : o APR chUi_Z
Telephone (503) 8613280 Fax: (503) 8613259 : - .
State of Oregan
Depaciment of

u-a%w
 NOTICE AUTHORIZING REPRESENTATIVE ~ S
-, 5 odonme D, Morase - _.havé‘éuthori%_ed

(Property Owner/Print Name) - '
‘%m&u( S Alpands fo act as my agent in performing
(Authorized Reprssentatrve! Print Name}

. .the activities necessary to obtain site evaluations, permits, and other onsite wastewater
- “treatment program services provided by the Department of Environmental Quality on the
- .- property described below in accordance with' OAR chapter 340, division 071. |'agree that any
. costs not saﬁsﬁed by the Aumonzed Representahve are my responsrbll‘ty

- ; PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:

, PrOperty Srtus or Road Address -
b .'And descnbed |n the records of .- County as:

-}Townshrp 2 ‘Range g Sectlons‘g !) Map lD TaxLot#(s) 4{2

L Townshlp Range Sechon - Map_ lD Tax Lot #(s) .
o P‘ROPERTY'OWNER' .
-;'___':'..‘,,PnntedName D irlewe b #/4/1/55/:/ S
: -._J_-‘_'-'S:gnature?ﬁﬂ— "Wulé,,uﬂ S, KZQMA«_ - Date: </—/§‘ /.L
. Address; , | _ | __Phone: -~ *
“ City, State, Zip,___- - . Fax __-

. 'E-mail Address:
. - AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:
E '-_'.hPrinfed:_Name: /L/ lé(ét Azl S /4/ %)/fz{it’u .
Sign'ature:WZ{'lmjj S. Alpnde _ - Date: ¢/-/3-/2
Address: Q1829 /4bt+h STt E. : _Phone:

City, State, Zip: ﬂodA}uf L/#-ke U\J/l— -y //' Fax
E-mail Address: '

Warrenton DEQ Onsite Authorization Letter- December 2005
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. T°1°Ph°“° 30~ "b? 7 26 Si:l

"'-2 Propcrty Infonmhon_ I

5 Ootmty: _ - . ' ‘TaxLo!:N_o.:

_ ':-.-?OWBSMP: . {é) Ra.n.gc % . Seotion: 27 D
:_-_P'hysiw_lAddmss:‘ 273 - s w,ma L /Qc( As*ﬁerm 6/?
.BlocL_ ‘ | ‘ Lot . pdslYe)

' _; ' Subdivision Name @fappuoable)

) 3 “This proposed facility is [o'c'

lz An individual, single-family dwcmnu )
[—l Dﬂsm‘b'- the type of dcvelopmcnt business, or facxht) nnd the provzded services, or pmduds

W

4 Pcrrmt or nppmval bc-mg rcqucstud.

I_—I Consu'ucnou—lnstallatlm permit for [0 New Construction. M Repaxr O Altcr'ai:tou
!—‘ Non-water -mwd faci]ny requests (for exzmiple, pit privyfvault toilet for cmpgmtmds) '
& AuihorrzahouNo&cc for: . &chlaocmcm of dwelling . B Bedroom addition

[} Other changes inland use mvolvmg potcnttal sewage flowri mcceascs

S 6. Tb.efacﬂjtylslocated, _' [ inside ity imits I:lmmdeUGB B/umchG‘rB L e
: R . Ifinside UGB ﬁ:cproposed facihly wsubJect‘Lo T " & e
T [ City jurisdiction Couaty JUI.'ISdICﬁOIl O Shared Cltnyomty _]urxsmcuon ) '

7 Docs the proposed facﬂlty comply with all applicable local: land use mammmcuis Ea{w I_—'_I No
* “If you snswered "Yes"above, was this comphance basad on: - - -
L__[ Compliante with Jocal comprehensive plans and fand use reqmrcments (prowde a citation to the apphcablc provmons)
- Conditional apprm'al (provide findings and citation or aliacha copy of the applicable land use decision) . :
S | Mca.am 49 waiver (provide Department of Land Conservation and Development upprcval number)

e Ezthcrpmwdcmsons for WFIrmAfE Complianie d&[S}.OD. -0t ditach fndings oE'f'act N s i ok
: oo Duo. 50-—!4 Sccmcm wo : '

+ 8. Planning Official Signature: /\’WM . : '
PrintNeme:_-QUMLLA DECkER. - - pus A-[3-2012
CTite PLANNER . ' Tolophone: —SH R-32.5-Rla//

OnsiteLUCS 2/28/2008



2 Wheu was your sepfic systomiﬁstalled? / 9 77

B ) ) f|"l.‘_'r.",-;.‘ NTAI WUALLL
R N s ‘ - t i lh L.1 VIR i 1AL
= ' RECEWED
T #a -V

EX[STING SEPTIC SYSTEM DESCR[PTION

6 2,'

Cuathy

,.,...‘1-':"'\7:-\ 4
AT RRANG H UFFILE
\ST BRANLM UFFik

. Pleas_e answer the following questions as completely as possible, and to the best ’.J‘f younlmowledge. N

1. Your existing septic system consists of (check all that apply):

Septic Tank - [ Disposal Trenches ‘U Capping Fill [ Sandfilter
L Seepage Bed . [ Cesspool or Pit [0 Unknown
| Other (Describe) ;

(Dats) (Permit Number)

v 3, Tankmatecal: El Concrete [ Steel [ Plasticor Flberglass [ Unknowm

4. . Septic tank volume (in ga.lons) /0 00 C?A Z

5. When was the septic tanL last pumped? /G 96/ Attach receipt if ovoﬂaole.
; 6 Number of disposal trenohos A ' ' |

7. Total length of dispoo_al touchoo (in feet) (5 75 2 i

8. Doyou propose to use the m&ng sepﬁo system? Yes[1 No ]

' i.19i Is your sepuc system currently iri use? Yoc O Nod Ifno daie of las’c use

-10. If the septic system currenﬂy serves a dwelhng‘

How many bedrooms are in the dwelhng? 3 How many poople occupy the dwollmg‘?

S 11. How many bod:ooms will be in the proposed dwcl]mg? 3 How many occupants 7 .

“ g _' 19, If the septic.system serves a busmess

¢ - .How many.-total employees are there?”
" Typeofbusiness - - . .

" 13, Isthdree proposed change of use of your structure (home or busmess)‘? Yes EI Nogl
C ,If yes, please e:quam

‘14. Provide aplot pla.n (sketch) on tho reverse side of this form showmg the best eshmated or actual

measurements that locate the existing septic tank and disposal trenches, property lines, easements,

 existing structures, drveways, and water supply. Indicate the diréction of north_ Ifyou are pr0posmrr to
. replace the soptlc system, indicate the test hole location. ,

 Bymy s1gnature I certify that the above information and ﬂ:e plot plau on the reverse side of this form are

‘accurate and true to the best of -y knowledge.

4/“ /3"/91 3 k'7 7r,ﬁﬁd}iﬁ S. %M‘lﬂ-’

Slgnm of Property Ovmer or Legally Anthorized Representative

DEQ use onlr Rwo:d of:nstmo system: YesO No O Aftached 0  DaleTssusd

Permit Numbec Certificats of Satisfactory CompletionIssucd: Yes 0 No O Imitials
Other file information: : : : .

[mtfpe!dod. 10-30-02 by BIKC
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Warrenton Office

m 65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146

Receipt Number: 147273
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

U

411612012

IADTH COAG
:""l' s RYAY/n'

" Date lié“c“e’méc}z

Received From Michael Hansen
(Check Name): 21529 146th St. E.

Bonney Lake, OR 98391

For TO8N RO8W S27 D
Property TaxLot 1000
At: Clatsop County
91873 George Hill Road
Astoria, OR 97103

Current Payment

Check #
Money Order #
Amount Paid  Payment Type Purchase Order Bank Number Amount Applied
684.00 Check 10736 19-2 684.00
Total Amount Applied $684.00

Onsite Fees Application Description _‘
Base Fee: 624.00 | Application ID: 413091
Surcharge Fee: 60.00 | Application Type: Authorization Notice
Plan Review Flow Fee: - I - ’
' with Field Visit |
Pump Evaluation Fee:
Flow Fee:
. . System Type: Standard
Reinspection Fee:
Pump Evaluation: No
Total Fee $684.00 Flow: 450 gallons/day
Payments
Previous Payments: - 0.00
Current Payment: 684.00
Over Payment: 0.00 Receipt Amount: $684.00
Total Payments: $684.00 |
Receipted By: Date of Entry:
Vicky Schiele 4/16/2012




DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE'
BUILDING CODES DIVISION

401 LABOR AND INDUSTRIES BUILDING
SALEM, OREGON 97310

Applicant to complete numbered spaces only.

APPLICATION FOR
BUILDING PERMIT

BOR-2TD-\000

.?DICTION Sgﬁ%fl% /

STATE OFFICE

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

JOB ADDRESS

Additional Sq. Ft.

1 e)’a’. }-BN 75‘?, A_ST: 577/03 is building within city limits: [ Yes KNO

IDENTIFYING NAME OF EUILDING COUNTY :
—
2 S?_-D ﬂ//yﬂ:ﬂdﬁ:
LOT NO. . | BLOCK TRACT
ILJEECS;CARI (D See Attached Sheet
-3 TAX LOT NO. ' ,
Township_g-— Range_g__ W.M. Section NO.ﬂL
/060D .

OWNER N MAIL ADDRESS Z|p PHONE
CONTRACTOR "~ MAIL ADDRESS PHONE LICENSE NO.

5 Seof
ARCHITECT OR BESIGNER MAIL ADDRESS PHONE LICENSE NO.

6
'ENGINEER MAIL ADDRESS PHONE LICENSE NO.

7
USE OF BUILDING

g /?LS /Pc €eCS

feti ALTERATION REPAIR [0 MOVE . REMOVE
9 Class of work: XJ NEW O AopiioN  EXisting Sa. Ft. O R = =

10

Describe work: thsmcr %a {_(’—. gé _s r e

to

11

Change of use from

blLa. F_ Ll ] st o
%526 T 2wt {love

FORMANCE OF CONSTRUCTION.

DEQ Permit No

Date Z&n 4%, 1983

Total area %/76 No of No. of No. of living Flood hazard zone
12 of building é/ bedrooms — units or apts. / O Yes [0 Neo
Declaration of LL_J #‘ 14 LOCAL GOVERNMENT APPROVALS
13 Valuation of work $ 5790 SPECIAL APPROVALS REQUIRED BEFORE PERMIT IS ISSUED
15 Signature Required to Become Valid ZONING Use Zone g Pr g Fire Zone
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE READ AND EXAMINED THIS APPLICATION i i =~ 2—
AND KNOW THE SAME TO BE TRUE AND CORRECT. ALL FROVISIONS OF LAWS Zoning Permit No, %
AND_ORDINANCES GOVERNING THIS TYPE OF WORK WILL BE COMPLIED WITH | Date Signature <
WHETHER SPECIFIED HEREIN OR NOT. THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT DOES NOT =
PRESUME TO GIVE AUTHORITY TO VIOLATE OR CANCEL THE PROVISIONS OF
ANY OTHER STATE OR LOCAL LAW REGULATING CONSTRUCTION OR THE PER- | SANITATION 2

rubl ‘mij;fé”m iﬁs—‘ﬁgm ,
P

Signature

UMAN RESOURCES — HEALTH DIVISION

Signature

Slgnaiure of Cnnira r (Date) DEPT.
Signature of Owner {If Owner Builder) (Date) /,

7 ﬁo.:v?r:ming Ffoui No.
yfe/g i
-~

16 Directions ta job-site. Draw map if necessary.

En George Nett
r, Svssen. (Take
Meerw SUecsen Mwﬁ-j

- Seis f)(a’“f

— Sepenate Plrits
for electricad pladbon
e ediawneaf ware.

OFFICE USE ONLY

22016

Plans reviewed for:

Plan Review No.

Date

Plan Review — Structural and F&LS.

Name
Date

Permit No. 53’:3 9‘ (FSZ

Plan Review — Structural Only. =

Aoplication 7 /3 - ﬁ/
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6-16-81 -~ FILENWMBE fo. :fice useonly)
e TSSO T R D Sec. iiy Now el

Telephone: 325-8511
S Department of Planning and Development
Courthouse

CLATSOP COUNTY P. 0. Box 179
Astoria, Oregon, 97103

- WATER AND LAND DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

!

Please Print Name  ANezetitn {iniican Signature.’ - ™~ -
Address . ...+ 7 rxp o S S AN A i
Telephone LT sy '
Proposed Use or Activity , , o
g/'i('}? e e AP P P e s s A A, M S ('c’*"lr.'? w TN T [,:,
. 7 | / x\u 27 '
e TRl R s T Y
: - =
FINDINGS

1. Plot Plan. Please show the Tocation of all water courses wetlands, buildings,
-septic tank and drainfield, driveways, roads, etc. Include setbacks

N th from property line.

Lo

2. Area of Tot 50 iy

3. Setbacks (from property line or
- road easement) B L
Front yard: Left " Right -
Side yard: Left =~ Right
4, Water Source:
" Private well or stream
Community water system
District R

. 5. Buflding Height_ ~ feet

6. Other

The Dept. of Planning and Development will assist you with the following information:

7. Zoning Designation Vo -
8. Hazards: Floodplain: Yes No If yes, floodplain elevation
Geological: VYes No . If yes, type and conditions
9. Access to property is from: State Hwy County Road . Easement
Other '

10.. Comments:

APPROVED DENIED (see attachment) APP%SVED TH CONDITICNS ~
CONDITIONS OF DEVELORMENT Q(C ead et \=da - peisanal U e
on\u . not COMmeancial Tuse '

(NOTE: ! Bevelopment Permit is void if Condi-_

Sianed



Fog 210~ 00

I
CLATSOP COUNTY HEAITH DEPT. ‘
857 COMIMIMCIAL STRiE
ASTORIA, OR. 97103
TEIEPHONT 325-7441 1.{T.35
SUBSURIPACE S1TJAGH DISPOSAL SYSTTM
FINAL TISPECTION

OLNTR'S NAME WMART N FTanSeEN ADDRESS A=, 7 g 727
PROPERTY ADDRDSS F0Y%e 2 TN 10D0 TNSTALLIR 77,0 /L E 770
RESIDENTIAL / ; COMGRCIAL ; NO, OF LIVING UNITS ¢ ; NO. OF BEDROOMS 3

WATER SUPPLY: PUBLIC _ , COMMUNITY /', PRIVATE . TYPE OF WELL
DEPTH FT., ISOLATION DISTANCE FT.3; SOIL CLASSIFICATION ¢ .7.) .7

SEPTIC TANK: STEEL //’ s CONCRETE

—r——————

M

, CAPACITY , si c2 GALLONS

STONE: _SIZE 4 % VASHED ~~  , DELOW TIIE {.IN., ABOVE TTIE 2.

TRENCH WIDTH . ¥ IN; TRENCH /o FT. ON CENTIR; TOTAL SC. FT. <. 75 S0. FTI.
TILE: _CONCRETE , CIAY o PLASTIC o ; BUTIDING SEWER: MATSRIAL
PIOT PLAN:

This plot plan is not drawm to scale and is to be used only to give an
approximate location and design of the system.

gy

L -
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' P - — .
B , P PR - o ]
i ' i t )
A : - ; 4 ' ok [l i i
5 ¥ IJ}\,” \ % N ' -
Deivew ___.,fgﬁf 1 i ' =
o - / ! x o >
i //" ,'J/‘ ¢ § ' : ' = 5
Cof il ¢ i ’ : > &
! P ) , 1 ‘gl N
(}-& " e i i 1 ! i ™y
Qﬁ“i Ad ¢ K ¢ 2.
U : i 1 o ) \
. " g ', i ’.U. 1 . -
A e )
-
7 7
yd
( ®J APPROVED: Installation conforms to DEQ Requirements.
() DISAPPROVED: Installation does not conform to DI Regulations. .
REMARKS : o Vsl
f L i\ ﬁ 3
ol g e N g2 Al SV ]
DATE: _ [\ M. 1> 7977C SANITARIAN . A4 LA J/ T L7 SOV
v ! P = '
NOTE:

This inspection was made to determine:
and general construction,

The amount of stone, sizing of the system
include

It should be noted that this inspection does not necessarily
the final backfilling operation,



CPROPOSED. SUBLUTEACE STRAGE DISTONAL

CIy all Complete top part ol
Cpignature and submit both COP)Q'I with
app‘ication.
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CLATSOP COUNTY MEALTH DEPARTMENT
HET COMMURCIAL STREET

o BOX 206 ASTORIA ORLGON 97103
TULERPIEONE 325.7441 EXT. 30

August 9, 1976

Mr. & Mrs. Martin Hansen
C/0 Shirley Schnieder
Rewrte 1, Box 187-N
Warrenton, Oregon 97148

"KE: 808 - 27D - 1000
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hansen:

On August 9, 1976, this office conducted an on site evaluation to determine
the feasibllity for a subsurface sewage disposal system.

Th.s letter will serve as an approval for subsurface sewage disposal on the
above referenced land parcel only if the following restrictions are met:

1) Provide an absorption area of 225 square feet per bedroom and a septic
tank of at least 900 gallon capacity.

2) The drainfield shall be placed in the ares discussed with you. The
drainfield will be 57 feet by 50 feet. A replzcement area ol the szme
size shzall be provided.

3)  Alteration of the natural s0il or landscape conditions in the area ap- '
proved may veid thies approval.

4) Submit a detailed plot plan and obtain a sewage disposal construction
permii tnrough this office prior to construction (appli -ation enclosed).

5) This approval is void if in conflict with any loral building or plamming
regulations.

Sincerely;)
TS@P/ééUhTY H H DI PARTMdNT

/jaéz /a/m

Bill D. Mason, R.
Clatsop County Sanztarlan

BIM/ imd



State of Oregon
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

CERTIFICATE
OF FAVORABLE SITE EVALUATION FOR
INDIVIDUAL SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

(Not a permit for construction)

This is to certify that the following described property

has been evaluated on ‘ and found to be approvable for the installation of one
subsurface sewage disposal system in accordance with ORS 454.605 through 454.755 and administrative rules
of the Environmental Quality Commission promulgated thereunder.

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be further parti-
tioned or subdivided and that conditions on subject or adjacent properties have not been altered in any
manner which would prohibit issuance of a permit under the statutes and rules noted above. Any such sub-
division, partitioning or alteration voids this certificate.

The subsurface sewage disposal system is to be located on the above-described property as follows:

|
; = { /¢ it

A system to be located anywhere on the lot or parcel other than as described above will require an
additional site evaluation along with an additional fee.

This certification is valid until a subsurface sewage disposal system is installed pursuant to a permit
obtained from - or until earlier cancellation,
pursuant to Commission rules, with written notice thereof by the Department of Environmental Quality to
the then owners according to Department records or the county tax records, whichever are more current.
Subject to the foregoing, this certification runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent
owners of the land.

Issued:

Date

To: CUE

Landowner

Address

| Vel By
City State le DEQ or Contract Agent
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Department of Envirenmental Quality
1234 S. W. Morrison

Land Quality

Portland, Oregon 97205 County
Application to the Department of Environmental Quality
for a Permit to Construct a
New or Repailr a Subsurface Sewage
Disposal Systenm .
Permit Fees: New $50.00 Repair, Alteration 315.00
A. REFERENCE;’  NFORMATICH
f"f’ 'wj Pf. £ ¢ Er ;iﬁ‘ wmy e Loy Pt
J‘,«df_«ff'“;,"iﬁ.--‘g,.ﬁl",{;“,-;j_’ S RS s g Section ¢ ¢ L 2% R B
Name of Applicany .o
W a Tax Lot or Account # 4~ &7 L
Fid £
Addreis 57 tocation e
L Ao L LI e
City g Installers Name
B. GENEBRAL DESCRIPTION
. - ” .
New Construction Repalxr
Installation will serve: House Mobile Home “~  Mobile Home Park
Commercial Building Other {(Explain)
No. of Living Units /  No. Bedrooms
Water Supply: Public Community =" private Garbage Disposal?
C. REQUIRED EXHIBITS

1. Proposed Subsurface Sewage Disposal System DEQ Interim Form &2

2. Planning Evaluation - Bulilding Permit (ILocal opgion)

3. Othgr {(Local Option)

I hereby certify that the information contained in this application is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

i

O Avynge et blen  Matha s s

Bignature (Owner/Installer)

Permit No. . TE e R

Issued

La TN NN
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